# L13000/27529

(Rec	juestor's Name)	· ·
(Add	lress)	
(Add	lress)	
( )	,	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	·	····
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
C i . l l	Tiller Officer	
Special Instructions to F	-lling Officer:	
,		

Office Use Only



400251474774

09/09/13--01023--007 \*\*125.00

FILED

13 SEP -9 PM 12: 1

SEP 1 0 2013

T. HAYFTON

(850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER " " "
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Groldwing Properties, 2LC  Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
HANS Christian GRUTHAUS Name of Person
Goldwing Properties, LLC
20904 Auburn Leaf TRL Address
LAND 0 ZAKES, FL 34638
City/State and Zip Code  HAWS GROTHAUS & GWAY, COM  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
HANS C. GROTHAUS at (727) 415 - 6016  Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status  Cartificate of Status  Certificate of Status  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

#### **Mailing Address**

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street/Courier Address

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Goldwing Properties, (Mast end with the words "Limited Liabil	LLC. ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited L	iability Co	ompany is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
20904 Auburn Leaf TRL LAND O LAKES, FL 34638	20904 Auburn Cea CAND OLAKES, R 34638	f TRL	-
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address of the r	egistered agent are:		
HANS GROTHAU	<u>S</u>		
20904 Auburn Florida street add	Ceaf TRC dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
CANP O CAK-05 City, Sta	FL 34638 ate, and Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacall statutes relating to the proper and complet and accept the obligations of my position as reaction.  Registered Agent's Signat	his certificate, I hereby accept to ity. I further agree to comply we performance of my duties, and gistered agent as provided for i	the appoin with the pro d I am fam	tment as ovisions of uiliar with
(CONTIN	,	SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F	g T

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	HANS Christian GROTHAUS 20904 Auburn Leaf Trail LAND O CAKES, FL 34633
MGR	Dennis Paul GROTHAUS 219 N. Combs Collinsville JEC 62234
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	n the date of filing: (OPTIONAl must be specific and cannot be more than five businesses.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a m	ember or an authorized representative of a member.
constitutes an affirmation	on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

GROTHAUS
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2